## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alpine Biomed ApS		01/25/2010	CORPORATION: DENMARK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Natus Medical Incorporated	
Street Address:	1501 Industrial Road	
City:	San Carlos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94070	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2283766	HUSH
Registration Number:	1945045	KEYPOINT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (530)750-3793

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5307503661

Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mathew J. Temmerman

Address Line 1: 423 E Street

Address Line 4: Davis, CALIFORNIA 95616

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew J. Temmerman
Signature:	/Mathew J. Temmerman/
Date:	01/25/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0194 JF \$65.00 ZZ85/6

900152993

source=Alpine ApS Assigment - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0195

Attorney Ref. No. 103.000

## Assignment of Intellectual Property ("Assignment")

WHEREAS, Alpine Biomed ApS, a Denmark Corporation having an address of Tonsbakken 16-18, Skovlunde, Denmark, DK-2740, owns all right, title and interest in the trademarks listed below:

US TRADEMARKS

TM 2283766 ("HUSH") TM 1945045 ("KEYPOINT")

AUSTRALIAN TRADE MARKS AU 1251340 ("KEYPOINT")

COMMUNITY TRADE MARKS CTM 4951596 ("KEYPOINT") JAPANESE TRADEMARK

JP 3238421 ("KEYPOINT") JP 4235054 ("KEYPOINT and Design)

DANISH TRADEMARK VR 1995-09770 ("DANTEC")

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Alpine Biomed ApS, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Natus Medical Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation having its place of business at 1501 Industrial Road, San Carlos, California 94070, all said Trademarks and all priority rights for every country, including all rights to enforce and collect damages from infringements that occurred in the past, for its own use and for its legal successors and assigns, as fully as entirely as the same would have been held by Alpine Biomed ApS had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties intending to be bound hereby have caused this Agreement to be executed on the dates indicated below, effective as of the date above,

ACCEPTED BY

ALPINE BIOMED APS

RECORDED: 01/25/2010

NATUS MEDICAL INCORPORATED

TRADEMARK REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0196